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NGEC shortlisted bidders: Scotland Capital Works Framework  
 
December 2013 
 
The following organisations have been shortlisted to go forward to the next stage of the 
procurement process for the Scotland Capital Works Framework following the 
evaluation of pre-qualification questionnaires (PQQs). 
 
The PQQ evaluation process looked at the evidence of the bidders' past performance. 
This included technical capability, health and safety, financial standing, quality 
assurance, environmental management and equal opportunity and diversity. 
 
The framework will be used to deliver construction projects valued below £12m across 
the defence estate in Scotland. 
 
 
Balfour Beatty Group Ltd 
Contact: Mr Jack Quick 
Tel: 0131 311 5290 
Email: jack.quick@balfourbeatty.com 
 
Henry Brothers (Margherafelt) Ltd 
Contact: Mr Alan Mitchell 
Tel: 028 7963 1631 OR 07971 793571  
Email: alan.mitchell@henrybrothers.co.uk 
 
Interserve Construction Ltd 
Contact: Mr Paul Harvey 
Tel: 0121 344 4888 / 07767 384407  
Email: paul.harvey@interserve.com 
 
Kier Graham 
Contact: Mr Jim Campbell 
Tel: 0141 779 3020 
Email: jim.campbell@kier.co.uk 
 
Lend Lease Construction (EMEA) Ltd 
Contact: Mr Graham Jeffrey 
Tel: 0121 712 1700 / 07715 704 668 
Email: graham.jeffrey@lendlease.com 
 
Miller Construction (UK) Ltd 
Contact: Mr Bob Batty 
Tel: 0870 336 5089 / 07894 968 649 
Email: Robert.batty@miller.co.uk 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

Morgan Sindall PLC 
Contact: Mr Andy Parker 
Tel: 0113 287 8526 / 07813 056590 
Email: andrew.parker@morgansindall.com 
 
Robertson Construction Group Ltd  
Contact: Mr Iain Sutherland  
Tel: 01343 557507 / 07709 400 905 
Email: lain.sutherland@robertson.co.uk 
 
 
 
 
 


